



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0058-0340 **Counties:** New London
Letting Date: November 30, 2022 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** 0954(118)
Contract Time: 486 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: I-95 Northbound Safety Improvements

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | (1) American Industries Inc | | (2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc | | (3) Waters Construction Co., Inc | |
|---|--------------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|--|-------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|--------------|------------|
| 0020 | 0101143 | 50,000.000 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 | 1.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| | HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 0201001 | (1.000) | 264,323.75000 | 264,323.75 | 138,950.00000 | 138,950.00 | 46,000.00000 | 46,000.00 |
| | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 0201015 | 1.000 | 250.00000 | 250.00 | 250.00000 | 250.00 | 263.00000 | 263.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK GATE | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 0202000 | 4,435.000 | 35.00000 | 155,225.00 | 36.00000 | 159,660.00 | 81.00000 | 359,235.00 |
| | EARTH EXCAVATION | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 0202483 | 29,100.000 | 0.50000 | 14,550.00 | 1.50000 | 43,650.00 | 4.00000 | 116,400.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 0202491 | 340.000 | 25.00000 | 8,500.00 | 30.00000 | 10,200.00 | 7.00000 | 2,380.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 0202529 | 25,100.000 | 2.00000 | 50,200.00 | 3.50000 | 87,850.00 | 2.00000 | 50,200.00 |
| | CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 0207000 | 100.000 | 42.00000 | 4,200.00 | 205.00000 | 20,500.00 | 62.00000 | 6,200.00 |
| | BORROW | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 0209001 | 22,100.000 | 1.50000 | 33,150.00 | 4.00000 | 88,400.00 | 4.00000 | 88,400.00 |
| | FORMATION OF SUBGRADE | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0219001 | 142,000.000 | 6.00000 | 852,000.00 | 4.58000 | 650,360.00 | 5.00000 | 710,000.00 |
| | SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 0304002 | 2,020.000 | 30.00000 | 60,600.00 | 58.50000 | 118,170.00 | 74.00000 | 149,480.00 |
| | PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE | c.y. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) American Industries Inc | | (2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc | | (3) Waters Construction Co., Inc | | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|---------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0130 | 0305000 | 19,740.000 | 50.00000 | 987,000.00 | 51.75000 | 1,021,545.00 | 56.00000 | 1,105,440.00 |
| | PROCESSED AGGREGATE | ton | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 0406124 | 790.000 | 35.00000 | 27,650.00 | 49.50000 | 39,105.00 | 98.00000 | 77,420.00 |
| | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCHING ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 0406125.20 | 9,660.000 | 25.00000 | 241,500.00 | 49.50000 | 478,170.00 | 132.00000 | 1,275,120.00 |
| | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 0406128.20 | 260.000 | 150.00000 | 39,000.00 | 140.00000 | 36,400.00 | 228.00000 | 59,280.00 |
| | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 0406159 | 93,300.000 | 108.00000 | 10,076,400.00 | 109.25000 | 10,193,025.00 | 124.00000 | 11,569,200.00 |
| | PMA S0.5 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 0406160 | 61,100.000 | 120.00000 | 7,332,000.00 | 126.50000 | 7,729,150.00 | 153.00000 | 9,348,300.00 |
| | PMA S1 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 0406170 | 861.000 | 105.00000 | 90,405.00 | 149.00000 | 128,289.00 | 174.00000 | 149,814.00 |
| | HMA S1 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 0406171 | 1,196.000 | 160.00000 | 191,360.00 | 152.00000 | 181,792.00 | 184.00000 | 220,064.00 |
| | HMA S0.5 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 0406172 | 846.000 | 120.00000 | 101,520.00 | 158.00000 | 133,668.00 | 181.00000 | 153,126.00 |
| | HMA S0.375 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 0406173 | 1,094.000 | 100.00000 | 109,400.00 | 159.00000 | 173,946.00 | 174.00000 | 190,356.00 |
| | HMA S0.25 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 0406180 | 158,397.000 | 1.00000 | 158,397.00 | 1.00000 | 158,397.00 | 1.00000 | 158,397.00 |
| | HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 0240 | 0406195 | 117,000.000 | 3.00000 | 351,000.00 | 3.00000 | 351,000.00 | 1.35000 | 157,950.00 |
| | FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) American Industries Inc | | (2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc | | (3) Waters Construction Co., Inc | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0250 | 0406236 58,600.000 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal | 7.00000 | 410,200.00 | 7.85000 | 460,010.00 | 11.00000 | 644,600.00 |
| 0260 | 0406314 149,500.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** | 0.48000 | 71,760.00 | 0.48000 | 71,760.00 | 0.50000 | 74,750.00 |
| 0270 | 0406315 17,000.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** | 0.70000 | 11,900.00 | 0.70000 | 11,900.00 | 0.75000 | 12,750.00 |
| 0280 | 0406316 5,800.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** | 0.90000 | 5,220.00 | 0.90000 | 5,220.00 | 1.00000 | 5,800.00 |
| 0290 | 0406317 400.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** | 1.06000 | 424.00 | 1.06000 | 424.00 | 2.00000 | 800.00 |
| 0300 | 0406600 154,400.000 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton | 2.50000 | 386,000.00 | 2.50000 | 386,000.00 | 6.00000 | 926,400.00 |
| 0310 | 0406999 150,000.000 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST est. (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | 1.00000 | 150,000.00 | 1.00000 | 150,000.00 | 1.00000 | 150,000.00 |
| 0320 | 0407001 108,000.000 RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED l.f. | 0.29000 | 31,320.00 | 0.35000 | 37,800.00 | 0.29000 | 31,320.00 |
| 0330 | 0407002 500.000 RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL l.f. | 0.30000 | 150.00 | 0.33000 | 165.00 | 2.30000 | 1,150.00 |
| 0340 | 0407003 55,000.000 REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS l.f. | 6.50000 | 357,500.00 | 6.00000 | 330,000.00 | 6.00000 | 330,000.00 |
| 0350 | 0409001 156,400.000 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS s.y. CONCRETE (0" TO 4") | 2.00000 | 312,800.00 | 2.75000 | 430,100.00 | 2.85000 | 445,740.00 |
| 0360 | 0409006 157,400.000 COARSE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS s.y. CONCRETE (GREATER THAN 4" UP TO 8") | 8.50000 | 1,337,900.00 | 7.50000 | 1,180,500.00 | 21.00000 | 3,305,400.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) American Industries Inc | | (2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc | | (3) Waters Construction Co., Inc | | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0370 | 0520036 | 535.000 | 415.00000 | 222,025.00 | 415.00000 | 222,025.00 | 435.00000 | 232,725.00 |
| | ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** | c.f. | | | | | | |
| 0380 | 0520041 | 1,533.000 | 110.00000 | 168,630.00 | 110.00000 | 168,630.00 | 115.00000 | 176,295.00 |
| | PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0390 | 0586601 | 82.000 | 2,000.00000 | 164,000.00 | 1,800.00000 | 147,600.00 | 1,020.00000 | 83,640.00 |
| | RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0400 | 0586620 | 2.000 | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1,850.00000 | 3,700.00 | 1,020.00000 | 2,040.00 |
| | RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0410 | 0586750 | 82.000 | 510.00000 | 41,820.00 | 550.00000 | 45,100.00 | 1,125.00000 | 92,250.00 |
| | TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 0586760 | 2.000 | 510.00000 | 1,020.00 | 550.00000 | 1,100.00 | 1,125.00000 | 2,250.00 |
| | TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0430 | 0601045 | 12.000 | 20,500.00000 | 246,000.00 | 12,000.00000 | 144,000.00 | 16,100.00000 | 193,200.00 |
| | RECONSTRUCT BRIDGE ENDBLOCK ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0440 | 0601744.62 | 5.000 | 21,700.00000 | 108,500.00 | 7,000.00000 | 35,000.00 | 12,200.00000 | 61,000.00 |
| | CLASS PCC04462 | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0450 | 0602030 | 212.000 | 7.00000 | 1,484.00 | 7.00000 | 1,484.00 | 6.00000 | 1,272.00 |
| | DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED | lb. | | | | | | |
| 0460 | 0602903 | 3.000 | 1,600.00000 | 4,800.00 | 2,851.00000 | 8,553.00 | 2,100.00000 | 6,300.00 |
| | DRILLING HOLES ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 0610001 | 1,176.000 | 56.00000 | 65,856.00 | 56.00000 | 65,856.00 | 41.00000 | 48,216.00 |
| | DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0480 | 0610002 | 156.000 | 66.00000 | 10,296.00 | 50.00000 | 7,800.00 | 41.00000 | 6,396.00 |
| | DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0490 | 0803010 | 39.000 | 200.00000 | 7,800.00 | 135.00000 | 5,265.00 | 80.00000 | 3,120.00 |
| | PAVED APRON | s.y. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) American Industries Inc | | (2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc | | (3) Waters Construction Co., Inc | | |
|----------------------|---|-----------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0770 | 0913960 | 1,662.000 | 195.00000 | 324,090.00 | 195.00000 | 324,090.00 | 157.00000 | 260,934.00 |
| | PROTECTIVE FENCE - CHAIN LINK (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0780 | 0917010 | 60,000.000 | 1.00000 | 60,000.00 | 1.00000 | 60,000.00 | 1.00000 | 60,000.00 |
| | REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 0790 | 0921001 | 1,000.000 | 14.50000 | 14,500.00 | 18.00000 | 18,000.00 | 14.00000 | 14,000.00 |
| | CONCRETE SIDEWALK | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0800 | 0921005 | 160.000 | 25.00000 | 4,000.00 | 35.00000 | 5,600.00 | 16.00000 | 2,560.00 |
| | CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0810 | 0921048 | 10.000 | 25.00000 | 250.00 | 50.00000 | 500.00 | 57.00000 | 570.00 |
| | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0820 | 0939001 | 180.000 | 205.00000 | 36,900.00 | 1.00000 | 180.00 | 152.00000 | 27,360.00 |
| | SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL | hr | | | | | | |
| 0830 | 0942001 | 90.000 | 1,250.00000 | 112,500.00 | 1.00000 | 90.00 | 1,200.00000 | 108,000.00 |
| | CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL | ton | | | | | | |
| 0840 | 0944000 | 31,100.000 | 6.00000 | 186,600.00 | 11.75000 | 365,425.00 | 25.00000 | 777,500.00 |
| | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0850 | 0950005 | 31,100.000 | 1.18000 | 36,698.00 | 1.55000 | 48,205.00 | 1.75000 | 54,425.00 |
| | TURF ESTABLISHMENT | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0860 | 0952001 | (1.000) | 22,000.00000 | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00000 | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00000 | 22,000.00 |
| | SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0870 | 0969030 | (1.000) | 191,250.00000 | 191,250.00 | 210,000.00000 | 210,000.00 | 229,651.82000 | 229,651.82 |
| | PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0880 | 0969054 | (1.000) | 490,100.00000 | 490,100.00 | 405,250.00000 | 405,250.00 | 468,000.00000 | 468,000.00 |
| | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) American Industries Inc | | (2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc | | (3) Waters Construction Co., Inc | | |
|----------------------|---|-----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0890 | 0969064 | 22.000 | 6,000.00000 | 132,000.00 | 6,450.00000 | 141,900.00 | 8,600.00000 | 189,200.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions ** | mo. | | | | | | |
| 0900 | 0971001 | (1.000) | 1,250,000.00000 | 1,250,000.00 | 2,111,000.00000 | 2,111,000.00 | 1,300,000.00000 | 1,300,000.00 |
| | MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0910 | 0974001 | 3.000 | 25,750.00000 | 77,250.00 | 4,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 6,000.00000 | 18,000.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions ** | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0920 | 0975004 | (1.000) | 1,250,000.00000 | 1,250,000.00 | 1,956,250.00000 | 1,956,250.00 | 1,800,000.00000 | 1,800,000.00 |
| | MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT | LS | | | | | | |
| 0930 | 0978002 | 200.000 | 80.00000 | 16,000.00 | 32.00000 | 6,400.00 | 85.00000 | 17,000.00 |
| | TRAFFIC DRUM | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0940 | 0979003 | 10.000 | 125.00000 | 1,250.00 | 150.00000 | 1,500.00 | 169.00000 | 1,690.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0950 | 0980020 | (1.000) | 230,500.00000 | 230,500.00 | 325,650.00000 | 325,650.00 | 33,000.00000 | 33,000.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | LS | | | | | | |
| 0960 | 0981100 | 115.000 | 39.50000 | 4,542.50 | 60.00000 | 6,900.00 | 41.00000 | 4,715.00 |
| | 42" TRAFFIC CONE | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0970 | 1001001 | 15,900.000 | 28.00000 | 445,200.00 | 28.38000 | 451,242.00 | 27.00000 | 429,300.00 |
| | TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0980 | 1002101 | 82.000 | 1,850.00000 | 151,700.00 | 1,842.00000 | 151,044.00 | 1,240.00000 | 101,680.00 |
| | LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0990 | 1003252 | 32.000 | 3,304.00000 | 105,728.00 | 3,043.00000 | 97,376.00 | 3,000.00000 | 96,000.00 |
| | LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1000 | 1003305 | 38.000 | 3,940.00000 | 149,720.00 | 3,686.00000 | 140,068.00 | 3,700.00000 | 140,600.00 |
| | LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1010 | 1003306 | 11.000 | 4,000.00000 | 44,000.00 | 3,747.00000 | 41,217.00 | 3,700.00000 | 40,700.00 |
| | LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) American Industries Inc | | (2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc | | (3) Waters Construction Co., Inc | | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|-----------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 1020 | 1003455 | 1.000 | 5,805.00000 | 5,805.00 | 4,390.00000 | 4,390.00 | 4,300.00000 | 4,300.00 |
| | LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 12' BRACKETS 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1030 | 1003906 | 70.000 | 415.00000 | 29,050.00 | 377.00000 | 26,390.00 | 240.00000 | 16,800.00 |
| | REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1040 | 1003912 | 70.000 | 750.00000 | 52,500.00 | 753.00000 | 52,710.00 | 280.00000 | 19,600.00 |
| | REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1050 | 1003925 | 8.000 | 225.00000 | 1,800.00 | 377.00000 | 3,016.00 | 120.00000 | 960.00 |
| | REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1060 | 1005601 | 50.000 | 458.00000 | 22,900.00 | 1,199.00000 | 59,950.00 | 603.00000 | 30,150.00 |
| | LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1070 | 1005602 | 61.000 | 505.00000 | 30,805.00 | 1,216.00000 | 74,176.00 | 625.00000 | 38,125.00 |
| | LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1080 | 1008140 | 875.000 | 16.45000 | 14,393.75 | 26.74000 | 23,397.50 | 24.00000 | 21,000.00 |
| | 2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1090 | 1008643 | 300.000 | 42.00000 | 12,600.00 | 115.00000 | 34,500.00 | 45.00000 | 13,500.00 |
| | 2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1100 | 1010011 | 20.000 | 1,350.00000 | 27,000.00 | 1,338.00000 | 26,760.00 | 1,165.00000 | 23,300.00 |
| | CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1110 | 1010902 | 18.000 | 825.00000 | 14,850.00 | 823.00000 | 14,814.00 | 180.00000 | 3,240.00 |
| | REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1120 | 1011002 | 100.000 | 12.25000 | 1,225.00 | 12.26000 | 1,226.00 | 30.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| | 4" DRAIN PIPE | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1130 | 1012031 | 3,700.000 | 4.92000 | 18,204.00 | 7.55000 | 27,935.00 | 5.00000 | 18,500.00 |
| | NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) American Industries Inc | | (2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc | | (3) Waters Construction Co., Inc | |
|--|----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 1140 | 1014131 | 16,300.000 | 13.60000 | 221,680.00 | 13.48000 | 219,724.00 | 13.00000 | 211,900.00 |
| CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS) | | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1150 | 1014901 | 500.000 | 4.00000 | 2,000.00 | 2.32000 | 1,160.00 | 3.00000 | 1,500.00 |
| REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** | | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1160 | 1015001 | 17,100.000 | 1.92000 | 32,832.00 | 2.49000 | 42,579.00 | 1.00000 | 17,100.00 |
| NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR | | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1170 | 1017001 | 1.000 | 34,400.00000 | 34,400.00 | 49,435.50000 | 49,435.50 | 19,000.00000 | 19,000.00 |
| SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1180 | 1017052 | 1.000 | 5,625.00000 | 5,625.00 | 3,530.00000 | 3,530.00 | 1,920.00000 | 1,920.00 |
| REMOVE SERVICE ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1190 | 1019053 | 1,500.000 | 34.00000 | 51,000.00 | 25.20000 | 37,800.00 | 25.00000 | 37,500.00 |
| AERIAL CABLE (3 NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** | | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1200 | 1020030 | 10.000 | 9,200.00000 | 92,000.00 | 12,202.00000 | 122,020.00 | 11,000.00000 | 110,000.00 |
| TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1210 | 1020998 | 6.000 | 3,150.00000 | 18,900.00 | 2,740.00000 | 16,440.00 | 580.00000 | 3,480.00 |
| TEMPORARY LIGHT STANDARD ATTACHMENT BRACKET ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1240 | 1205207 | 250.000 | 11.25000 | 2,812.50 | 10.50000 | 2,625.00 | 30.00000 | 7,500.00 |
| TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1250 | 1205214 | 150.000 | 11.25000 | 1,687.50 | 10.50000 | 1,575.00 | 30.00000 | 4,500.00 |
| TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1260 | 1209005 | 275,000.000 | 0.32000 | 88,000.00 | 0.32000 | 88,000.00 | 0.34000 | 93,500.00 |
| PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE | | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1270 | 1209007 | 226,000.000 | 0.32000 | 72,320.00 | 0.32000 | 72,320.00 | 0.34000 | 76,840.00 |
| PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW | | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) American Industries Inc | | (2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc | | (3) Waters Construction Co., Inc | | |
|----------------------|---|-----------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|--------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 1320 | 1210105 | 3,200.000 | 4.40000 | 14,080.00 | 4.40000 | 14,080.00 | 4.61000 | 14,752.00 |
| | EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 1340 | 1211001 | 16,500.000 | 1.35000 | 22,275.00 | 1.35000 | 22,275.00 | 1.42000 | 23,430.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 1350 | 1220027 | 950.000 | 14.50000 | 13,775.00 | 14.00000 | 13,300.00 | 40.00000 | 38,000.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 1360 | 1803300 | 2.000 | 4,600.00000 | 9,200.00 | 4,600.00000 | 9,200.00 | 4,824.00000 | 9,648.00 |
| | IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1370 | 1803301 | 36.000 | 4,835.00000 | 174,060.00 | 5,290.00000 | 190,440.00 | 4,500.00000 | 162,000.00 |
| | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1380 | 1803312 | 15.000 | 4,400.00000 | 66,000.00 | 4,400.00000 | 66,000.00 | 4,600.00000 | 69,000.00 |
| | IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED) | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1390 | 1806202 | 2,100.000 | 125.00000 | 262,500.00 | 108.00000 | 226,800.00 | 162.00000 | 340,200.00 |
| | TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR | hr | | | | | | |
| 1400 | 1806226 | 1,100.000 | 125.00000 | 137,500.00 | 115.00000 | 126,500.00 | 188.00000 | 206,800.00 |
| | PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** | hr | | | | | | |
| 1410 | 1808210 | 1.000 | 44,000.00000 | 44,000.00 | 3,500.00000 | 3,500.00 | 47,000.00000 | 47,000.00 |
| | IMPACT ATTENUATOR | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1420 | 2999998 | 10,000.000 | 0.80000 | 8,000.00 | 0.80000 | 8,000.00 | 0.80000 | 8,000.00 |
| | ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM ** See Special Provisions ** | hr | | | | | | |
| 1440 | 0020801 | (1.000) | 60,000.00000 | 60,000.00 | 659,500.00000 | 659,500.00 | 35,000.00000 | 35,000.00 |
| | ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 1450 | 0020903 | (1.000) | 60,000.00000 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00000 | 60,000.00 | 70,000.00000 | 70,000.00 |
| | LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) American Industries Inc | | (2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc | | (3) Waters Construction Co., Inc | | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|-------------|-----------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 1460 | 0219011 | 400.000 | 125.00000 | 50,000.00 | 110.00000 | 44,000.00 | 113.00000 | 45,200.00 |
| | SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1470 | 0976002 | 4,200.000 | 0.80000 | 3,360.00 | 1.00000 | 4,200.00 | 1.00000 | 4,200.00 |
| | BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY | day | | | | | | |
| 1480 | 1001004 | 14.000 | 750.00000 | 10,500.00 | 600.00000 | 8,400.00 | 1,200.00000 | 16,800.00 |
| | ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP) | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 1490 | 1130010 | 550.000 | 25.00000 | 13,750.00 | 30.00000 | 16,500.00 | 115.00000 | 63,250.00 |
| | ARROW BOARD | day | | | | | | |
| 1500 | 1131002 | 650.000 | 50.00000 | 32,500.00 | 42.00000 | 27,300.00 | 150.00000 | 97,500.00 |
| | REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | day | | | | | | |
| 1510 | 1205201 | 510.000 | 58.50000 | 29,835.00 | 58.50000 | 29,835.00 | 63.00000 | 32,130.00 |
| | TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1520 | 1205202 | 35.000 | 62.50000 | 2,187.50 | 62.50000 | 2,187.50 | 74.00000 | 2,590.00 |
| | TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1530 | 1205203 | 50.000 | 62.50000 | 3,125.00 | 62.50000 | 3,125.00 | 74.00000 | 3,700.00 |
| | TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1540 | 1205204 | 30.000 | 70.00000 | 2,100.00 | 75.50000 | 2,265.00 | 74.00000 | 2,220.00 |
| | TYPE DE-4 DELINEATOR | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1550 | 1205205 | 4.000 | 70.00000 | 280.00 | 75.50000 | 302.00 | 74.00000 | 296.00 |
| | TYPE DE-5 DELINEATOR | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1560 | 1205210 | 5.000 | 70.00000 | 350.00 | 75.50000 | 377.50 | 74.00000 | 370.00 |
| | TYPE DE-4A DELINEATOR | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1570 | 1210110 | 77,000.000 | 1.02000 | 78,540.00 | 1.02000 | 78,540.00 | 1.00000 | 77,000.00 |
| | 4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (1) American Industries Inc | | (2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc | | (3) Waters Construction Co., Inc | |
|---|---------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 1580 | 1210111 | 72,500.000 | 1.02000 | 73,950.00 | 1.02000 | 73,950.00 | 1.10000 | 79,750.00 |
| 4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | | |
| 1590 | 1210112 | 400.000 | 2.00000 | 800.00 | 2.00000 | 800.00 | 2.00000 | 800.00 |
| 12" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | | |
| 1600 | 1210113 | 17,000.000 | 1.28000 | 21,760.00 | 1.28000 | 21,760.00 | 1.50000 | 25,500.00 |
| 6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | | |
| 1610 | 1210115 | 5,800.000 | 1.60000 | 9,280.00 | 1.60000 | 9,280.00 | 1.70000 | 9,860.00 |
| 8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | | |
| 1620 | 0202456 | 20.000 | 50.00000 | 1,000.00 | 425.00000 | 8,500.00 | 263.00000 | 5,260.00 |
| PAVEMENT CORE ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | \$38,250,000.00 | | \$39,997,450.00 | | \$45,930,364.82 | |
| Contract Totals | | | \$38,250,000.00 | | \$39,997,450.00 | | \$45,930,364.82 | |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum